504451512 07/11/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4498213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN W. SNELL	06/25/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEVRON PHILLIPS CHEMICAL COMPANY LP	
Street Address:	10001 SIX PINES DRIVE	
City:	THE WOODLANDS	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77380	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15623935

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)853-8806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (404) 853-8012

Email: karissablyth@eversheds-sutherland.com

Correspondent Name: KARISSA F. BLYTH, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 999 PEACHTREE STREET, N.E.

Address Line 2: SUITE 2300

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3996

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29604-0021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KARISSA F. BLYTH
SIGNATURE:	/Karissa F. Blyth/
DATE SIGNED:	07/11/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=29604-0021_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=29604-0021 ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504451512 REEL: 042976 FRAME: 0567

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Ryan W. Snell, a citizen of the United States of America, with a mailing address at Murjan Village, Villa D3, P.B. No 11721, Jubail Industrial City 31961, Saudi Arabia (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR"), have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled: "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS FROM A RENEWABLE RESOURCE" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 15, 2017, under U.S. Application No. 15/623,935; and

WHEREAS, Chevron Phillips Chemical Company LP, having a principal place of business at 10001 Six Pines Drive, The Woodlands, Texas 77380, USA (hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said Application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and ASSIGNOR hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said Applications, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said Application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of ASSIGNEE, or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

PATENT REEL: 042976 FRAME: 0568 Tibe: "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PRODUCING AROMATIC HYDROCARBONS

FROM A RENEWABLE RESOURCE"

Attorney Docket No.: 29604-0021

Page 2 st 2

AND, for the same consideration, ASSIGNOR agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Signature: Au Signature: 6/25//7
Ryan W. Snell

Witnessed by: 77/and: 19handada Date: 06/25/2017 Signature

MARUTI SHANDARKAR

Printed Name of Witness

-2-